



# INVITATION



2024 FIS Para Alpine Ski World Cup – Finals

18 - 25 March 2024





General Management Chairperson	Andrea Olivetti	Phone: E-mail: segreteria@sportxall.com	
Chief of Race	Walter Wedam	Phone: E-mail:	
Race TD	Jana Palovicova		
Rescue/ Medical Service	TBC	Phone: E-mail:	
1st Team Captain's Meeting	Centro Culturale "J.Kugy"	Via Giovanni Paolo II, nr.1 Tarvisio	
From the second onwards Team Captain's Meeting	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea	Via Carinzia, Sella Nevea	
Official Notice Board Location	At the end of slope	By Crono House	
SL slope SG slope	Canin Canin	Homologation nº: 13425/12/19 Homologation nº: 13423/12/19	
GS slope  DH slope	Canin Canin Canin	Homologation nº: 13424/12/19  Homologation nº: 13422/12/19	
DU SIODE	Carilli	HOHOOQalion 11°. 13422/12/19	







Rules and Age Limit:	The International Para Alpine Skiing Competition Rules (ICR) 2023/2024	
FIS Point Limit:	According to FIS Para Alpine Skiing Qualification Criteria for 2023/2024 Season	
Race entry and deadlines:	TEIS CINING ENTRY SVSTAM SCCASSINIA VIS EPI IIVIS	
Race entry fee:	30 € per training and per race, per athlete	
Participation Fee:	35 € per accredited person (lift ticket and organisation fee included) 65 € per accredited person (lift ticket and organisation fee included) who do <b>not</b> book the hotel via LOC	
95 € per night per person in double or triple rooms, incluboard.  Accommodation Fee:  All the proposed hotels are located in Tarvisio. All hotel booking addressed to <a href="mailto:cristiana@tarvisiano.org">cristiana@tarvisiano.org</a> and the hotel invoices paid directly to the booked hotel.		







### **Logistics**

#### **Travel**

- The best way to get there
  - o TO TARVISIO: A4 motorway exit in Tarvisio
  - TO SELLA NEVEA: A4 motorway exit in Tolmezzo and follow the signs for Amaro-Chiusaforte where you will find the signs for Sella Nevea.
  - Closest airport: Trieste Airport

#### **Wax Cabins**

Ski rooms available for free in every hotel in Tarvisio.

#### Media

- Any media arrangements: contact <a href="mailto:segreteria@sportxall.com">segreteria@sportxall.com</a>
- Official photographer: Andrea Carloni
- Photos upload/download Links: For specific photos ask the organisation or the photographer. All the photos will be uploaded in an album every day on Social Media channels.
- Social media channels: Facebook: SportXall-Hans Erlacher Team
- Instagram: sportxall.het







## **Payment information**

Final Payment for Race & Accommodation Fees deadline	15/03/2024		Please pay the full Race Entry and Participation fees. Both are NOT REFUNDABLE. The invoice for the payment will be delivered at the first TCM.  Send a copy of payment and the complete name and role of any accredited person to segreteria@sportxall.com
Liability:			The organizers do not accept liability for any injury/damage to persons/belongings
Bank Account data:	Payments should cover bank transfer charges	Bank:	Credito Cooperativo – Cassa Rurale ed Artigiana del Friuli Venezia Giulia SC
		Account:	A.S.D.SPORT X ALL – Hans Erlacher Team
		IBAN:	IT54I0862264590016000310226
		BIC (SWIFT)	CCRTIT2T96A







## Schedule

Sunday			
17/03/2024	18:00	1st Team captains' meeting	Cento Culturale-Tarvisio
Monday			
18/03/2024 10:30		DH training M/F	Slope Canin – Sella Nevea
	1 hour after finish training	2nd Team captains' meeting	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea
Tuesday			
19/03/20224	10:30	DH training M/F	Slope Canin – Sella Nevea
Wednesday			
20/03/2024		Day Off	Slope Turistica – Sella Nevea
	12:30	3rd Team captains' meeting	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea
Thursday			
21/03/2024	10:30	DH WC M/F	Slope Canin – Sella Nevea
	1 hour after finish race	Prize-giving ceremony	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea
	At the end of prize-giving ceremony	4th Team captains' meeting	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea
Friday	-		
22/03/2024	1st 9:30 2nd 13:00	SL WC M/F	Slope Canin – Sella Nevea
	1 hour after finish race	Prize-giving ceremony	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea
Saturday	Г		1
23/03/2024		Day Off	Slope Canin – Sella Nevea
	12:30	5th Team captains' meeting	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea
Sunday			
24/03/2024	1st 9:30 2nd 13:00	GS WC M/F	Slope Canin – Sella Nevea
	1 hour after finish race	Prize-giving ceremony	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea
	At the end of prize-giving ceremony	6th Team captains' meeting	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea
Monday	Г		Tax and a second
25/03/2024	10:00	Super G WC M/F	Slope Canin – Sella Nevea
	1 hour after finish race	Prize-giving ceremony	Centro Polifunzionale Sella Nevea







#### Changes to the programme can be made by the Organisation

- The participation fee starts from 18 March 2024, it is mandatory for everyone who participates in the event on the dates of attendance.
- Please all nations send the list of participants to **segreteria@sportxall.com**, indicating athlete, guide or staff.

